I hereby read and agree with the Privacy Notice.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

By providing my personal information and signature, I consent to UBBIB processing my personal information for any necessary disclosures and overseas transfers of my personal information to relevant third parties, for the Purpose, if applicable. I agree to the disclosure and/or transfer of my personal information to relevant third parties as a result of any restructuring, sale or acquisition of any company within the UBB Group, provided that the recipient uses my personal information for the Purpose, if applicable. I also represent and warrant that I have sufficiently obtained the consent of third party individual(s) (e.g. family, spouse, related parties, supplementary cardholder and/or emergency contact persons, etc) whose personal information I have disclosed to UBBIB to allow UBBIB to process the same in relation to the Purpose, if applicable. As the authorized signatory(s)/contact person(s) of UBBIB's corporate customer, I/we understand that personal information of the directors, individual shareholders, employees, etc, may be collected and processed by

- UBBIB and UBB Group shall neither be liable for acting upon such instructions nor be obliged
 to investigate the authenticity of such instructions or verify the accuracy and completeness
 of such instructions the non-delivery, delayed delivery, or the misdirected delivery of such
 instructiongiven by the Client via the nominated Electronic Mode. Such instructions shall be
 deemed irrevocable and binding upon me / us upon UBBIB's receipt notwithstanding any
 error, fraud, forgery, lack of clarity or misunderstanding in respect of the terms of such
 instructions.
- UBBIB and UBB Group shall have no liability to me / us (whether in contract or in tort, including negligence) in the event of any viruses, worms, software bombs or similar items being introduced into the ElectronicMode which may affect my / our communication.
- UBBIB and UBB Group shall not be liable for any loss, liability or cost whatsoever arising from any unauthorised use of the Electronic Mode. I / We agree to indemnify UBBIB and UBB Group from and against all losses, liabilities, judgments, suits, sanctions, proceedings, claims, damages and costs resulting from or arising out of any act or omission by any person using the Electronic Mode by using my / our designatedpassword whether or not I / we authorised such use.
- I / We agree to use applicable software to protect my / our computer from viruses, malware, spyware, phishing, and other forms of attack on my / our computer. I am / We are responsible for selecting all systems, hardware and the Internet service provider. I am / We are also responsible for any defect, malfunction or interruption in service or security due to hardware failure, the choice of Internet service provider and systems and computer services.